
Race to 50K 
Main Event Mega 

7pm Tuesday, April 14, 2026 
7pm Thursday, April 16, 2026 
10am Friday, April 17, 2026 
8pm Friday, April 17, 2026 
$160 No Limit Hold’em 

5 Seats Guaranteed 

Tournament Rules 
 

1. Players will start the tournament with 10,000 in tournament chips. 
2. All levels will be 20 minutes. 
3. Registration will close at the beginning of Level 9. 
4. Eliminated players may re-enter until the beginning of Level 9. 
5. For every $700 in the prize pool, one entry will be awarded Event #13. 
6. A Player who accumulates 50K in tournament chips or more will be awarded one (1) direct entry seat. Upon 

verification from the Tournament Supervisor that the player has achieved a 50K+ stack, the player will cease play, 
the total of his/her chips will be removed from play and he/she will be awarded a direct entry seat into the $700 
Main Event #13 The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to 1 in 5 of the 
total entries, less the number of players who have previously won the prize by reaching a 50K+ starting stack 
and taking a seat. While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve a 50K+ 
stack it is the responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the Dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they 
have reached 50K in tournament chips. 

7. A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving 50K in chips will be required to complete the hand 
prior to being awarded the Tournament Prize. If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls 
below 50K in chips they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to 
or greater than 50K. 

8. $140 will go towards the prize pool, $10 will go towards all poker tournament staff, and $10 will go towards poker 
tournament administrative fee.

Level Minutes Big Blind Ante Small Blind Big Blind
1 20 100 100 100
2 20 200 100 200
3 20 300 200 300
4 20 400 200 400
5 20 500 300 500
6 20 600 300 600
7 20 800 400 800
8 20 1000 500 1,000
9 20 1200 600 1,200

10 20 1600 800 1,600
11 20 2000 1,000 2,000
12 20 2400 1,200 2,400
13 20 3000 1,500 3,000
14 20 4000 2,000 4,000
15 20 6000 3,000 6,000
16 20 8000 4,000 8,000
17 20 10000 5,000 10,000
18 20 12000 6,000 12,000
19 20 16000 8,000 16,000
20 20 20000 10,000 20,000
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